

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SPN-43 OF 17 OCTOBER 2023 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE CONCEPT OF INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

No. SPN-51 of 18 June 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-62 of 13 June 2024 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-43 of 17 October 2023 "On the Approval of the Concept of Interdisciplinary Studies at Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 11 June 2024 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-262), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides

to amend Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-43 of 17 October 2023 "On the Approval of the Concept of Interdisciplinary Studies at Vilnius University" and recast it as follows:

## "RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE APPROVAL OF THE CONCEPT OF INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Article 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-46 of 12 October 2023 "On the Approval of the Concept of Interdisciplinary Studies at Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 10 October 2023 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-418), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides

to approve the Concept of Interdisciplinary Studies at Vilnius University (attached)."